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PS-2026-01 - Blind River Water Treatment Plant Intake and Low Lift Pumping

Station

Organization Name

Accurate HD Ltd.

Aquatech Canadian Water
Services Inc.

ASCO Construction Ltd.

Bantrel Co.

Bennett Construction Group Ltd.

Brooklin Concrete Products
Corp.

C & M Environmental
Technologies Inc.

Canadian Scientific Lab
Systems Inc.

Canadian Underwater
Inspection Services Ltd.

Cast Construction Inc.

CC Underground
Cecchetto & Sons Ltd.
Celco Controls Ltd
Chandos Construction LP.
Clearway Construction Inc.
Dalcon Constructors Ltd.

Dominion Divers Marine
Contractors

Ernst Hansch Construction Ltd.

First Nations Engineering
Services Ltd.

Floval Equipment

GEMTEC Consulting Engineers
and Scientists Limited

GeoPro Consulting Limited

Greater City Concrete Works
Ltd

Industra Construction Corp.
Infrastructure United

INSULCANA CONTRACTING
LTD

Org. Number

598107

518439

460085
1138443
953461

1161617

871393

1102215

1143601

1111054
948296
361661
847115
684639
789815

1143378

507383

449413

490541

1435664

29650

1027112

945232

1068446
1430164

31184

Main Contact

Stan Dueck

Cyrielle LAMY

Jason Assaly
Zoran Stojanovic
Colleen Harrison

Sebastian Rimland

CM Environmental

Lowri Davison

Aaron J Snyder

Gerry Castilloux
Scott Anderson
Vaughn Blacklock
Trey Rolland
Alberta Proposals
George Vescio
Ryder Wesley

Garth M Hiebert

Vivian Henry

Kevin L Martin

Alex Popov

Proposal Team

David Liu

Troy Penney

Aiden Wong
Farah Salih

Amy Portelance

Document Order

Complete

Partial (1/13)

Complete
Partial (1/13)
Partial (1/13)

Partial (2/13)

Complete

Partial (1/13)

Complete

Complete
Complete
Complete
Partial (1/13)
Partial (10/13)
Partial (5/13)
Complete

Partial (5/13)

Partial (1/13)

Partial (1/13)

Complete

Partial (1/13)

Partial (1/13)

Partial (6/13)

Partial (3/13)
Partial (2/13)

Partial (3/13)

Bid Submitted

No

No

No
No
No

No

No

No

No

No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No
No

No

Bid Submission
Type
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Organization Name

ISCO Industries, Inc

J | Enterprises

Kingdom Construction Limited
Layfield Group

Leblanc Works Ltd.

Lignum Builders Limited
Maple Reinders Group

Mike Witherell Mechanical Ltd.

Milestone Environmental
Contracting Inc.

Moncrief Construction Limited
NATT Safety Services
Nevtro Sales

North America Construction
(1993) Ltd.

Northern Structure Ltd.

Nu-Style Construction Co.
(1988) Limited

ODS Marine
OZA Inspections Ltd

Park Derochie Coatings
(Saskatchewan) Inc

PATRICK MECHANICAL LTD

PCL CONSTRUCTORS
CANADA INC.

PDR Contracting Thunder Bay
Ltd

Phosphate Valley Technology
PULLMAN Services, Inc.

R.F. Contracting

RA Engineering Inc.

Sibwest Building Restoration
Inc.

SPD Sales Limited

THE LANDSHARK GROUP
The Master Group

Tulloch Engineering
Wiigwaam Inc

Work By Others Construction
Ltd.

Xylem Canada LP

No bids have been submitted to this project and no document requests have been made.

Org. Number

1078876
396411
586081
257317

1547200
990263

1005220
552383

793047

187522
1134155
1129739

605897

1329056

621107

9325
793759

1064307

190269

35783

951041

1535230
1089326
304005
999756

1164491

240969
1538158
527013
1094940
1530683

1355664

31430

Main Contact

Narendra Durgasi
Joseph lturregui
Matthew MacLeod
Jignesh Thakkar
Matt Leblanc
Brant J Leclair
Reuben Scholtens
Mike s Witherell

Estimating Department

Hilary Moncrief
Mark Bloomfield
Steve Foster

Theresa Thomson

Jeremy Mailey

Mauro Marcantognini

Jim Freeth
Joanne Toulouse

Doug Barker

Ashley Champagne

Ken Benson

Pat Murphy

Toufik Sbai
Matthew Hickey
Adam Carpenter
Ragu Nathan

Andrey Shurygin

Deven Naik
JAN FERGUSON
Carey Belfry
Janet Baker
Jesse Darby

Matthew McCue

Canada W Sales

Document Order

Partial (3/13)
Complete
Complete

Partial (2/13)
Complete

Partial (2/13)

Partial (2/13)
Complete

Partial (1/13)

Partial (1/13)
Partial (3/13)
Partial (4/13)

Partial (3/13)

Partial (1/13)

Partial (2/13)

Partial (1/13)
Complete

Complete

Complete

Partial (11/13)

Partial (1/13)

Partial (1/13)
Partial (3/13)
Complete
Partial (11/13)

Partial (11/13)

Partial (3/13)
Partial (11/13)
Partial (5/13)
Partial (1/13)
Partial (1/13)

Partial (2/13)

Partial (1/13)

Bid Submitted

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No

No
No
No

No

No

No

No
No

No

No

No

No

No
No
No
No

No

No
No
No
No
No

No

No
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