

Project Audit

Created by: Katie Scott
Created on: 2026/02/20 03:51:49 PM EST
Project: PS-2026-01 - Blind River Water Treatment Plant Intake and Low Lift Pumping Station

Project Supplier Audit - All Suppliers

Organization Name	Org. Number	Main Contact	Document Order	Bid Submitted	Bid Submission Type
Accurate HD Ltd.	598107	Stan Dueck	Complete	No	
Aquatech Canadian Water Services Inc.	518439	Cyrielle LAMY	Partial (1/13)	No	
ASCO Construction Ltd.	460085	Jason Assaly	Complete	No	
Bantrel Co.	1138443	Zoran Stojanovic	Partial (1/13)	No	
Bennett Construction Group Ltd.	953461	Colleen Harrison	Partial (1/13)	No	
Brooklin Concrete Products Corp.	1161617	Sebastian Rimland	Partial (2/13)	No	
C & M Environmental Technologies Inc.	871393	CM Environmental	Complete	No	
Canadian Scientific Lab Systems Inc.	1102215	Lowri Davison	Partial (1/13)	No	
Canadian Underwater Inspection Services Ltd.	1143601	Aaron J Snyder	Complete	No	
Cast Construction Inc.	1111054	Gerry Castilloux	Complete	No	
CC Underground	948296	Scott Anderson	Complete	No	
Cecchetto & Sons Ltd.	361661	Vaughn Blacklock	Complete	No	
Celco Controls Ltd	847115	Trey Rolland	Partial (1/13)	No	
Chandos Construction LP.	684639	Alberta Proposals	Partial (10/13)	No	
Clearway Construction Inc.	789815	George Vescio	Partial (5/13)	No	
Dalcon Constructors Ltd.	1143378	Ryder Wesley	Complete	No	
Dominion Divers Marine Contractors	507383	Garth M Hiebert	Partial (5/13)	No	
Ernst Hansch Construction Ltd.	449413	Vivian Henry	Partial (1/13)	No	
First Nations Engineering Services Ltd.	490541	Kevin L Martin	Partial (1/13)	No	
Floval Equipment	1435664	Alex Popov	Complete	No	
GEMTEC Consulting Engineers and Scientists Limited	29650	Proposal Team	Partial (1/13)	No	
GeoPro Consulting Limited	1027112	David Liu	Partial (1/13)	No	
Greater City Concrete Works Ltd	945232	Troy Penney	Partial (6/13)	No	
Industra Construction Corp.	1068446	Aiden Wong	Partial (3/13)	No	
Infrastructure United	1430164	Farah Salih	Partial (2/13)	No	
INSULCANA CONTRACTING LTD	31184	Amy Portelance	Partial (3/13)	No	

Organization Name	Org. Number	Main Contact	Document Order	Bid Submitted	Bid Submission Type
ISCO Industries, Inc	1078876	Narendra Durgasi	Partial (3/13)	No	
J I Enterprises	396411	Joseph Iturregui	Complete	No	
Kingdom Construction Limited	586081	Matthew MacLeod	Complete	No	
Layfield Group	257317	Jignesh Thakkar	Partial (2/13)	No	
Leblanc Works Ltd.	1547200	Matt Leblanc	Complete	No	
Lignum Builders Limited	990263	Brant J Leclair	Partial (2/13)	No	
Maple Reinders Group	1005220	Reuben Scholtens	Partial (2/13)	No	
Mike Witherell Mechanical Ltd.	552383	Mike s Witherell	Complete	No	
Milestone Environmental Contracting Inc.	793047	Estimating Department	Partial (1/13)	No	
Moncrief Construction Limited	187522	Hilary Moncrief	Partial (1/13)	No	
NATT Safety Services	1134155	Mark Bloomfield	Partial (3/13)	No	
Nevtro Sales	1129739	Steve Foster	Partial (4/13)	No	
North America Construction (1993) Ltd.	605897	Theresa Thomson	Partial (3/13)	No	
Northern Structure Ltd.	1329056	Jeremy Mailey	Partial (1/13)	No	
Nu-Style Construction Co. (1988) Limited	621107	Mauro Marcantognini	Partial (2/13)	No	
ODS Marine	9325	Jim Freeth	Partial (1/13)	No	
OZA Inspections Ltd	793759	Joanne Toulouse	Complete	No	
Park Derochie Coatings (Saskatchewan) Inc	1064307	Doug Barker	Complete	No	
PATRICK MECHANICAL LTD	190269	Ashley Champagne	Complete	No	
PCL CONSTRUCTORS CANADA INC.	35783	Ken Benson	Partial (11/13)	No	
PDR Contracting Thunder Bay Ltd	951041	Pat Murphy	Partial (1/13)	No	
Phosphate Valley Technology	1535230	Toufik Sbai	Partial (1/13)	No	
PULLMAN Services, Inc.	1089326	Matthew Hickey	Partial (3/13)	No	
R.F. Contracting	304005	Adam Carpenter	Complete	No	
RA Engineering Inc.	999756	Ragu Nathan	Partial (11/13)	No	
Sibwest Building Restoration Inc.	1164491	Andrey Shurygin	Partial (11/13)	No	
SPD Sales Limited	240969	Deven Naik	Partial (3/13)	No	
THE LANDSHARK GROUP	1538158	JAN FERGUSON	Partial (11/13)	No	
The Master Group	527013	Carey Belfry	Partial (5/13)	No	
Tulloch Engineering	1094940	Janet Baker	Partial (1/13)	No	
Wiigwaam Inc	1530683	Jesse Darby	Partial (1/13)	No	
Work By Others Construction Ltd.	1355664	Matthew McCue	Partial (2/13)	No	
Xylem Canada LP	31430	Canada W Sales	Partial (1/13)	No	

No bids have been submitted to this project and no document requests have been made.